502276172 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David D. BAKER	03/13/2013
James C. STRICKLAND	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockford Corporation
Street Address:	600 South Rockford Drive
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13829983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605998537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860 599 8507

Email: PALAZZOLO@THEPATENTSOURCE.COM

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY M PALAZZOLO JR, ESQ Address Line 1: 285 PENDLETON HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: NORTH STONINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROC-101-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY M PALAZZOLO JR, ESQ

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROC-101-US_3-13-13_BAKER-STRICKLAND_ASS#page1.tif source=ROC-101-US_3-13-13_BAKER-STRICKLAND_ASS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030034 FRAME: 0757 OP \$40.00 13829983

Docket: ROC-101-US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Rockford Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 600 South Rockford Drive, Tempe, AZ 85281, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1)	David D. Baker	2)	James	C. Strickland	
3)		4)			
5)		6)			
her	eby sell, assign and convey unto A	Assignee, its successors	and as	signs, my/our entire right, title	e and interest:
Pate	in and to an invention entitled "Alent Application and/or United States Promise the benefit of United States Promise States Stat	tes Patent Application	on even	date herewith, and, if applica	ble, which
(2) Sta	in and to an invention entitled "tes Provisional Application No(s).	file	d on	for which I/we previously fil	ed United
App cou app gra	in and to said PCT Patent Applica olication(s) and in and to all other ntries foreign to the United States dications, and legal equivalents the nted thereon or issued therefrom, ins for which said patent or patents	patent applications no (including divisional, ereof) based upon said including reissues or the	w or her continu inventi- ne like tl	reafter filed in the United Stat ation, reexamination, and reis on, and in and to the patent or	es and sue patents
any	e agree that any patent application applicable international treaties at Assignee with the right to claim pr	nd/or conventions base	ed upon	said invention(s) shall be file	d in the name
furt suc Ass	e hereby further agree that I/we sh her consideration to me/us, execut cessors or assigns, to be necessary signment, it being understood that signee, its successors and assigns,	te any and all papers the to be a complete fulf any expense incident the total terms and the terms are the terms and the terms are the terms a	nat may illment	be necessary, or deemed by A of the intent and purposes of	Assignee, its this
all	e hereby further agree and authorize other appropriate government offic above-identified patents to Assign	cials for applicable co			
1)_		3/13/2013	2)		المستنديد والمستندية و
Nan	ne: David D. Baker	Date	Name:	James C. Strickland	Date
3)_ Nan	ne:	Date	4) Name:		Date
5)		~~ ~~ ~~	6)		win design.

Name:

Date

Name:

PATENT REEL: 030034 FRAME: 0758

Date

Docket: ROC-101-US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Rockford Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 600 South Rockford Drive, Tempe, AZ 85281, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1)	David D. Baker	2)	James C. Strickland			
3)		4)				
5)		6)				
here	eby sell, assign and convey unto A	Assignee, its successors	s and assigns, my/our entire right, title	e and interest:		
Pate	ent Application and/or United Sta	tes Patent Application	DETECTION" for which I/we have e on even date herewith, and, if applica No(s) filed on	ible, which		
(2) Stat	in and to an invention entitled " tes Provisional Application No(s)	. file	" for which I/we previously fild on; and	ed United		
App cou app grai	(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.					
any	applicable international treaties a	and/or conventions bas	oign to the United States which may be ed upon said invention(s) shall be file ed applications based upon said inver	d in the name		
furt suc Ass	her consideration to me/us, exect cessors or assigns, to be necessar	ite any and all papers the y, to be a complete fulf t any expense incident	Assignee, its successors or assigns, and hat may be necessary, or deemed by A fillment of the intent and purposes of to the execution of such papers shall I	Assignee, its this		
all	e hereby further agree and author other appropriate government off above-identified patents to Assign	icials for applicable co	of Patents and Trademarks of the Uni untries foreign to the United States to	issue any and		
1) Nar	ne: David D. Baker	Date	2) James C. Strickland	3/13/2013 Date		
3) Nar	ne:	Date	4) Name:	Date		
5) _. Nar	ne:	Date	6) Name:	Date		

PATENT REEL: 030034 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 03/18/2013